
1 / 4

Portugal-Lisbon: Exhibition equipment
2023/S 191-596492

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Ciência Viva - Agência Nacional para a Cultura Científica e Tecnológica 
National registration number: 504300156
Postal address: Pavilhão do Conhecimento C. Ciência Viva, Largo José Mariano Gago, 1 
Town: Lisboa
NUTS code: PT17 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Postal code: 1990-073
Country: Portugal
Contact person: Unidade Financeira e de Contratação Pública
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +351 218917100
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. Unrestricted 
and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible,

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Associação de direito privado de utilidade pública

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Concurso público para conceção da identidade visual e cenográfica, desenvolvimento, produção, fornecimento 
e instalação de exposição científica itinerante subordinada ao tema "CLEVERFOOD"
Reference number: CPI nº 929/2023

1 / 4

mailto:compras@cienciaviva.pt
https://www.cienciaviva.pt
https://www.acingov.pt/acingovprod/2/zonaPublica/zona_publica_c/indexProcedimentos
https://www.acingov.pt/acingovprod/2/zonaPublica/zona_publica_c/indexProcedimentos
https://www.acingov.pt/acingovprod/2/zonaPublica/zona_publica_c/indexProcedimentos
https://www.acingov.pt/acingovprod/2/zonaPublica/zona_publica_c/indexProcedimentos
https://www.acingov.pt/acingovprod/2/zonaPublica/zona_publica_c/indexProcedimentos
https://www.acingov.pt/acingovprod/2/zonaPublica/zona_publica_c/indexProcedimentos
https://www.acingov.pt


2 / 4

II.1.2) Main CPV code
39154000 Exhibition equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
O contrato tem por objeto a conceção da identidade visual e cenográfica, desenvolvimento, produção e 
instalação de exposição científica interativa e itinerante, subordinada ao tema " CLEVERFOOD", constituída 
por 12 módulos expositivos e solução de transporte, de acordo com as especificações do Caderno de 
Encargos.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 270.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: PT17 Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
Main site or place of performance:
A exposição será produzida nas instalações do Cocontratante e instalada e testada nas instalações do 
Pavilhão do Conhecimento-Centro Ciência Viva, Largo José Mariano Gago, nº 1, 1990-073 Lisboa.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
O concurso visa selecionar um contratante para a conceção da identidade visual e cenográfica, 
desenvolvimento, produção e instalação de exposição científica interativa e itinerante subordinada ao tema 
"CLEVERFOOD".

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: A1)Qualidade proposta gráfica preliminar de identidade visual da exposição / 
Weighting: 17,5%
Quality criterion - Name: A2)Qualidade estudo prévio design módulos CF-A1 e CF-B3 / Weighting: 17,5%
Quality criterion - Name: A3)Qualidade projeto execução módulos CF-A1 e CF-B3 / Weighting: 22,5
Quality criterion - Name: A4)Qualidade proposta de solução tecnológica base de interatividade / Weighting: 
22,5%
Quality criterion - Name: A5) Experiência 2 principais elementos da equipa técnica / Weighting: 20%
Price - Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 270 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 243
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes

2 / 4



3 / 4

Identification of the project:
Projeto Cleverfood, nos termos do contrato de financiamento da Comissão Europeia nº 101086320

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 01/11/2023
Local time: 23:59

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Portuguese, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 02/11/2023
Local time: 11:00
Place:
As propostas serão exclusivamente recebidas por via eletrónica e abertas pelo júri em sessão reservada 
e disponibilizadas na plaraforma de contratação 

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Círculo de Lisboa - Juízo de Contratos Públicos 
Postal address: Av. D. João II, Bloco G, Piso 6-8 nº 1.08.01 l
Town: Lisboa
Postal code: 1990-097
Country: Portugal
E-mail:
Telephone:  +351 218367100

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

3 / 4

https://www.acingov.pt
mailto:lisboa.tacl@tribunais.org.pt


4 / 4

29/09/2023

4 / 4


